T YT i, e s wneR, foren Rrvar ffamae uew & aal o1
Sfpefor vd FAflaror ufaded
3af¥r 01-04-2021 ¥ 31-03-2023
HT-EP

() BATEAT: -

TRE e ST Y R 3 werRasT AT T3 Tt ¥Te! S
1994 BT YRI-118 H A=Y 819 7 Tgaa (e ©d wieg damad! I fumT & ug e
PCH-HC-(5) C (15) LAD/ 2006-12669, f&i®- 07.04.2016 TRT Ygrad! Il I3l &
3{ch&fUT &1 alfdied FeRme fe. U, Iy wran udign fasm &) 0 o1 & greaTT am tard

I, faere wus axery, e fRrren & &gl afy 01-04-2021 9§ 31-03-2023 dF
DT b0 {3, 1. U o wief [IHRT gRT i & |

3iparur 3Gf & SR uTH vargd ¥ Frafead e 9 wfie sdka e
(i) HHTA:-

HY @& WU BT 919 Hafe
1 sfraat Ter em 01.04.2021F 31.03.2023
(i) Tfra:-
HH AT i &1 9419 gy
1 oft T AT 01.04.2021 T 31.03.2023

@) nﬁmerﬁvﬁamaﬁmm:-
I UATad G ® O] efafY 01-04-2021 ¥ 31-03-2023 & AT TT
Frieror & SR s 18 TR sifSaftaaei T IR Y TR ¥ ©-

wH iR sfFafaaet o1 Wi 9r & AR
&= : \ T8 | @ d)
1 3GH BT IUINT T DHIT 8 103.57
2 | fofts Sial 3§ g a4ell eg N 9 35.00

5 T T=Ud gRT fTEfed B 13 a1g+ Ui & 3@
121 o H1Y GG § FAT DR (GST) P AT BAT

TfaTPR GRT ol o7 1 715 arg Uifeh 1 Uiayfd

R F ISR & ys H TRAT (Pledged) TEHT

Y | o aft @ ol g @ Wl o & ek | o0 | 9

HEAT

. SR sl & FoaraR gof {53 foe g S0
9P B TS IR B ©IH GRTwT & Sa16l 7 BT

8.68

294930 2.47




() T B &or ufada:-

fRumere USy TT orgl TiET fAUTT gR1 SHY yed UM URrad =fea, e
T TS, forer e & 2raf 0472013  03/2016 B Sfdseror Fufad fba man ol
g P Ufdded & R W P T SRAR IR R I Fd-aH FRuld <8 3idbeun
ufraed & ukfRy 17 R =3fE 5 B 9 dud gR sfoffa 9w R W #E oN
FHRETS 787 B 7S N I erwa o ¥ 3 RIS foar STl 8 b afrid sibam
I % Ruer 3q LYY TOR/@RaE aRH & IURT Hd SFUTE 8 S{HEU Bl ST
AN A A1 fae 3 i TR &1 MuerT Imid 81 & |

YT -3
TAHT FET: -

I arad I, e @vs TRiew, e Bmen & safy 01-04-2021 ¥
31-03-2023 % @@l 7 3fHemr 4 Fah) AR, HAY T uierd (@@ wiEm g S
30.01.2024 ¥ 17.02.2024 d& & SR WH G & aftprn § R st & R
e T | Sranel w1 favga o &g 3ma vd o & fore g A &1 = v m, foree
oRruTH &1 st SRETe! H weEfaw e g |

=g af 3 (X) g (%)
2021-22 10/2021 03/2022
2022-23 05/2022 03/2023

3pem Td iy Hiddes & Urenu UaRid & A YR gRT Suas
B aTE s JaeT Td HTHORT & SR TR faar Tar § | Ueid gRT SiBamT & Juds
AR T et gEAyeieie & egulATad 9 Suas 9 g1 &t Rufd | e
gfdaes o ugH gt fgt ot wyra g fRote Iy oivan tiler faum et =g gl
SHETT Yo -

U Yargd e, e gvs aeew, fore R & ol 3@fd 01-04-2021
¥ 31-03-2023 & & CRA1S BT P& Yewb I7200/- w1 71 & Do TEifdd 8 g
& Hiegd ¥ g, 8. U Uy o ydlan fqum, fREa- 9 & UiNd S g Sidmaft
ST Y&, GPCI/2023/24-8 f&H1®: 17.02.2024 GRT WiHyd 9 UG aiian 4
a@“m%mnml




forita fRufar .-
e UrH vErd RO gRT N St 01.04.2021 9 31.03.2023 @ JAfHeRa!

& STUR, 14 d fad omdeT, 159 [T ST, IWMP d MG-NREGA & fafeaa wst sr
3Gl 3R W@ A D AHT-TT D] TF &1 AdS F8] § awifdrd far mar ot vt gy £
d% @Il ¥ daFER S Ha101 1] o7 39% sifaled Jee a6t & aaiferd s a9 &
T H Ledger Accounts HI T8l ST T 3, BT ®RU U 34 STt 3R Own
Sources B -G I HTT-3fel] &Y fdodl S Gebl| U U=Td & 3@ 0472021 ¥
03/2023 TF & oW P fady Uy A ueR ¥ § 9y e favgd o Jow
aRRE-w Wt fmmn g

@) ¥ad; Hid g e

| fortgad | emfare =w T T T g if<m 2y
) ®) ) R®) )
2021-22 | 5445983.01 | 5849809.67 | 11295792.68 | 5146833.00 | 6148959.68
202223 | 6148959.68 | 5382878.00 | 11531837.68 | 4506273.80 | 7025563.88
(@) 149 [ad M-
fadlaad | smfie W 3 o ahT g IfE Ry |
) ) ®) R®) R®)
2021-22 | 2980599.00 | 79096.00 | 3059695.00 881179.00 2178516.00
2022-23 | 2178516.00 | 118273.00 | 2296789.00 | 2295897.00 892.00
@M 154l [ ST
g ad | amRf®e o 3 oa anl Cin] srfaw =y
) ) (}) R) 64
202122 | 943300.00 | 1722907.00 | 2666207.00 0 2666207.00
2022-23 | 2666207.00 | 2538829.00 | 5205036.00 | 1874397.00 | 3330639.00
() IWMP:-
feaad | s 2w 3T A AW =g Sf~A 9
®) ®) ) R®) )
202122 | 2811883.40 | 669890.00 | 3481773.40 | 3266277.64 215495.76
2022-23 215495.76 | 443228.00 658723.76 658723.76 0.00
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=) T :-

fRmad | smwfdme 3w 3 $d N g sif=rm 2w
®) 4] ®) ® ()
2021-22 | - 362618.00 362618.00 362618.00 | -
2022-23 | e 653524.00 653524.00 65352400 | -
(@) % FaTuT faawo:-
Bank Reconciliation Statement Amount ()

and Other Grants

(A) Own Source, 5" FC, VKVNY, SBM, SDRF, VMJSY, SJVN, DCP

Total Cash Book balance on 31.03.2023

X7025563.88

Detail of Bank A/c’s

(1) HPSCB Dhalli a/c No. 4090103033

X3292075.93

(2) HP Gramin Bank Dhalli a/c No. 89420100001959

R3794064.51

(3) Indusind Bank Shimia a/c No. 151772842566 T5274
Total X7091414.44
Difference between cash book and bank balances T65850.56

o (B) 14™ Finance Commission
Total Cash Book balance on 31.03.2023 3892

Detail of Bank A/c’s

(1Y HPSCB Dhalli a/c No. 40910105739 19652
Difference between cash book and bank balances F18760

(€C) 15" Finance Commission

Total Cash Book balance on 31.03.2023

X3330639.00

Detail of Bank A/c’s

(1) Axis Bank Sanjauli a/c no. 920010040873602

X3437327.00

Difference between cash book and bank balances 106688
Detail of Difference
Particulars Dr. Cr.
_ Balance as per cash book 3330639.00

Interest was credited to the Axis Bank Sanjauli a/c no.

1 | 920010040873602 on Jan 1, 2022, and this transaction has | 20030.00 | -
not been recorded in the cash book till 31.03.2023.

5 Interest was credited to the Axis Bank Sanjauli a/c no. 2446.00 | e

920010040873602 on Oct 02, 2021 was Rs.19743, but only

(4]




Rs. 17297 was taken at online cash book on dt. 30.03.022
thus Rs. 2446 less taken at Cash Book till 31.03.2023.

Interest was credited to the Axis Bank Sanjauli a/c no.
3 620010040873602 on July 1, 2022, and this transaction has
not been recorded in the cash book till 31.03.2023.

20665.00

Interest was credited to the Axis Bank Sanjauli a/c no.
4 1 920010040873602 on Oct 02, 2022, and this transaction
has not been recorded in the cash book till 31.03.2023.

19652

Interest was credited to the Axis Bank Sanjauli a/c no.

5 920010040873602 on Jan 01, 2023, and this transaction has
not been recorded in the cash book till 31.03.2023.

21314

Interest was credited to the Axis Bank Sanjauli a/c no.
6 920010040873602 on March 31, 2023, and this transaction
has not been recorded in the cash book till 31.03.2023.

Balance as per bank passbooks (Detail as above)

3437327.00

Total

X3437327.00

X3437327.00

(D) WIMP

Total Cash Book balance on 31.03.2023

0

Detail of Bank A/¢’s

1. HP Gramin Bank Dhalli a/c No. 89420100008402

0

Difference between cash book and bank balances

-Nil-

@) Ve T8 3R FaRa F wral ¥ 37 31.03.2023 $ sifaw v & 20.85 7@

@1 AR F SR qN:-

o tarad Y vd GlA 3 IS 981 9 14 d AT o 31 Aw s 98T R dafRd
% Ara & faaie 31.03.2023 & g aiferet & fou T faavor o/ uR 284610.56 1R

D1 3 Ul |
Particulars Amount (Z)
Balance as per Cash Book (General Cash Book) T7025563.88
Balance as per Cash Book (14th FC) 892
Total T7026455.88

Closing Balance of Bank a/c’s as on 31.03.2023

HPSCB Dhalli a/c No. 4090103033

¥3292075.93

HP Gramin Bank Dhalli a/c No. 89420100001959 33794064.51
Indusind Bank Shimla a/c No, 151772842566 25274
HPSCB Dhalli a/c No. 40910105739 19652
Total I7111066.44

Difference between Cash Book and Bank Accounts ¥84610.56

(5]



IF oAl BT USIU SIHEUT ST EReN-GPCH/2023/25-5  {&HIe-
07.02.2024 TN SIB&U & SRF & gfg, W0 UaEd affmm & ey o oy,
R RS & U3 980 25 foHie: 17.02.2024 gRT giad favan 71 i aftfa sfor &1
IRId SIS UHT SUTTT F & ! fEwaTs MG | ofd: UTg T Ged &1 Siibs! &l gy
SR de Wigd BRI IF 51 S0 9 Hd BEATS! U SBEU DI AT HIIT ST |

Jrafdy s fra:-

31.03.2023 d% 964000/~ ! AR Fafy wa7 # IR <f, v fgavo g f&ar man
21 o el W & PR aftr o1 I9e! uhumd Al @1 seia S sivEr g
3w e gFfge fsar sl

FDR No. a/c no. Date of Investment | Amount Date of Rate of | Amount of Name of
Invested | Maturity Interest Maturity Fund
) (%) )
8§9423100117599 ©11.11.2021 964000 30.09.2024 5.25% 1120682 Nidhi Fund

Total amt. Invested as on 31.03.2023 F964000

6

&% gAY faawol &1 ufowg duR T B -

ferTere wer damd 39 (Fiq avie o, @y, e g He) | 2002 & A
7 (3) T8 10 (1) & FUR UAd] ®1 Vb s d8! &I 8@ @idl § HaH F g7 5 JHIe™
fdaRolt &1 qaR foven S ifvard o1 | O deTa & ol @) o § Uy T i e
fraer @t srguTer quf U # 7E B o1 W@ 81 aiET & gayd ol & 3ER S6
A fGaxolt &1 widmg 9=/ S SaRgS® & AfeT I Uniad gR1 S86 FHiye
fageolt ofd mg doR T @ R g 1 9 Wod R eibewr U g
GPCH/2023/24-6 faie: 16.02.2024 & UfdewR ¥ = Ww@m2s faaid: 17.02.2024 gRI
g g mar 16 ufaw & Sguger sa! ema & ardft 9w e dF a9y
faaRult R A H @ Sifua Wy a1 9w 1d Hiew § uds Ae & o I % 9O
fgarolt e ER. R &1 S gafea @ e
AT @IA/EATag) R 7 PR

Tt e demrdt 7et (foq soie o, I d, Sy 9 H) Faw 2002 & From
29 (19 3) % IR U Uad &1 UReT 7 7 I W1/l 981 JUR - ] Wi
& | Af Stg & SR g T 5 fa<ita af 2021-22  2022-23 FF erafdy F1 waER4l,

[6]




TR W TR el e T &1 [/ a¥ 2021-22 9 2022-23 B 36y @ @R e
G TR F BT & HRU A0 HBET & GRE 59 02 & I I9ya 7 g1 It b
oy -fra s 7 feam! - frat T v g8 @ 9 fovwl - v vl R e - g
Y g1 § | 29 Ao ST SidertT SiffmemT WRem; GPCH/2023/24-6 fiAie: 16.02.2024
& UlaawR # U G®m25 i 17.02.2024 gR g fovar T 6w O formraR
Frfael oma ¥ @l el o Rt @y 202122 9 2022-23 FY smfy @
GTSiedl/el T daR | = e WE e o 7 Hidw § wrarefgdn/aar @
fruffea meu & dor feu o g e o

3ga™ X103.57 TRT &1 UG  HAT: -

TR gRT e 3 9rad TRRE- %~ )R Iuas FHaE 15 a1 & AR
faai® 31.03.2023 9% W ST ¥ $10357094.88 TUTRT g IV il Fierd U Uerd
X1 g g T i W 9 fafey sl @ IR oru-oy & SR # @l
afgdl &1 Jyror T8 foan 77 § e SRU W-Wd g f9fdy el & gy &)
SET-3(ET el fhaT O Gl ord: BAP 31.32023 B W-Wd 9 fafdy srger &
Tepferd aifwam 29 F 3 fafay ot & sif<m Qu @1 serT fovar ST auT A% srgar
] U P TJfed 3af % IRM =4 7 B & HRUN BT WY fohar oy

g UgH H 3idpefur S W/ GPCH/2023/24-6 f&1®: 16.02.2024 §RI
T, T AR SR @Y g [Ufa Wy SR 3 Bel T U1, e uiasw § 0
T2 fFi®: 17.02.2024 GR1 gied o man & Srgudvl Srgar TR B Ju=iy
fufRa Sl &g g R 3 ST aeTaR &1 R Sridre] @ Siha B ST FRal
2 ST 3fa: S ouan! erge K o Feiftd T % sraR o fohdT ST siva
== g TReR § 950 30 @1 Wil Und TR S5l Sexd 8g @ [pdl W
g e oy, R 32w 3 % wiga far T o, 36 sfdied 39 7 9
Tt U v gF ) STRIa T & eieR SIRY R SITUIerT ¥ SIhEUl B AT
- A oy
fafyy Tare=T @ X35.00 TR Pt ST YA oG TW:-

T TeTad gRT AP &) JUAH HATS T8 YT & HIHR e 31.3.2023 B
forg TTfRreT SR Sfad wu # Gelad gy e 23500017/~ BT S0 TLH 5
By 2| T G o1 g IR0 g sg=vel # fRar g |




HH AT B AT g | iAie 31.03.2023 &1
=TT Tl 8g 9 i (%)
1 | B 10 38430
2 | GPM fvmr 11(P) 1405688
4 | gwIg El 12 205799
5 | 98OI Yo 13 (@) 1851000
T 23500917/

10 3% 31.3.2023 9% g F X0.38 T TG g AW:-
g, TnT dered, 9T g1 aRRIY @ R SUds FRaTS TS Y B SRR

faT1% 31.3.2023 T® T[EHX X38430/- TYTN og IV UT, fST D! HIdT Bi oid Hbawr H
TRid 7 8 T Hifes T GRT Tee] Jwi {1 9 YUg0 Ao &1 A dl albes SUR
TR SR a1 T SR 7§ ST IH9-2 W SRIa"(Update) Tl 731, T8 B &
TR AFa § @il 0472021 T 03/2023 & SR d® AN & WAl 76 & 7 8t
3R 7 & T8 /ATy F Ut T quy AR Iomer # 81 gol o, ’ored {9
eIl 31.3.2023 T [E@x & ¥4 H 0! 5g Y X38430/- DI TGdl B YE &I Hi o
B! |

g Y A(F) 1) TNT) M) | 9 g T
R
2021-22 13860.00 21510.00 | 35370.00 | 12510.00 | 22860.00

2022-23 22860.00 21915.00 44775.00 6345.00 38430.00

|

9 TaH # e SRgTadT T GPCH/2023/24-6 feid: 16.02.2024 R
Tfed, I YA g & 95y Rl Ty @ 3g w1 T T, Rige wieew § U
w25 e 17.02.2024 §RT gferd faan wan fs aftfe iy &t agel &4 3 warw fed
STRAT 1 9fcf: Al Sebrn IR &7 agE ¥ FraER Wufied ¥ STUR W) 31 Bars
3 H w1 S G Y Y UaH TE IR IR &1 901 3R (Update) B TRy
R TR T8 R IYTH 8 xS T3 I IR B gfY B ST TR e e &
T S gfae &) s
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11 GHHI & 6 A 3AT:-
(@) OTI FT FARTT X14.06 TR TG 3 A9--
i 7 TarEd TitE GR1 ORI W Iy SRas T8 I @1 Sl
Sl ¥ SbeUl BT W URl T f6 f&HiE 31-03-2003 &7 Y fFevomgaR
X1405688/- G & faxd & =0 W aaoi §q W ¥, forre! gsara o= uran 1 & afdfg

S I B a4 7 AR Sta eriae! sa § 9 a8 99 & SR age 8
RS 117 Fieras s@clt &1 o7 81 8 SNfeb T i 1 awa § |

¥ IFYRYE) | HIE) TRI(R) ma®) | a9t eg
Y IR(X)

202122 | 805050.00 | 766438.00 | 1571488.00 | 651698.00 | 919790.00
202223 | 919790.00 | 877538.00 | 1797328.00 | 391640.00 | 1405688.00

50 ey H 3{eerur SAfUTTET WO GPCH/2023/24-6 f&HT®: 16.02.2024 §RI
i, o e T @ g R W @ 3 e T o, e IReTR A
25 R 17.02.2024 TR eI Rt T R afdfcr iR a9t et 2 S v b
SR | afa: affa s Ui @ ayet 8 FoaaER mufiEal & e1uR R 31 BRaAR
sme § T S g @ OTT deTER SrguTe s @1 s we giifye @
Sy
@) TP b BIA S AU TG T VAT IR (GST) B IYAT 7 A &b DR WHR

I X2.96 ARG F WG &I §I:-
3iFEUT BT IUTS BIATS TR L F AR UH YEd grI fevy o & m

TEH! & BAER! ¥ 37 v ™ o%g T 9T T (GST) B IR T8I 1 S W@ ¢, Selfh
3% 3 Ja7 ARFTTA- 2017 F WAT-5 3R Y110 F afvlq wraem SR, axgef 3R daref
) IR Y R @18% GST Bt aelt BT ST Ufda i sidamn B Jad W
B 10 (@) TR IUTS HIAE TS Ga1 IOR, T Ta1dd B 3(afe 2021-22 3R 2022-
23 & SR gHMI B [P & 9 F 3T T2 T AN T1643976/- W T ¥ g T B
(GST) 18% of T1643976/- = T295916/- B T JURIA T8 T FGHIT H SFHT DT ST
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3ifera off, fooeg Froeh & favdia STdmmeR erd=rd gu W damrgd gR1 &9 fvd )R a¥g @
g7 B (GST) B TG ol B T8 9 T 1R Reitg aafaar g |

ad 3T (e & TU A aIf® AR | 18% P &3 | geb1dl
) GST &t A (X)
2021-22 766438.00 137959.00
202223 877538.00 157957.00
E4l %1643976/- X295916/-

3{q; gl & R & TY GST BT YA 7 T I &1 guf i Wy foar
WY =TT FHE H S STRIF Hram! MG § AH SEUeH 8 3B &1 3@

ERGILIRTIIN

(M) SHTIERI BRI 3BT BIS 33 & Fravg ot gpH A & &7 & ow w=ft af¥r
%5.18 ARG D I 7 L

B F SR g B i F ugda W U @ & g arfeer §
T T gETER] GRT SHFHEm 3G  TIHT dH Y Ugd gPM 818 & & araeg W ud
e gR1 Bl & w0 H 29 g9 URY R X517900/- FT o] T8l 1 T 5l S TH
ik g &1 vy § 1ed Wa: uNaf & § & aw 99 o9e o wiftd & wia
o1 TR € |

wY gPTER HI ATH g faavur feas | Rraad/safaa
] 31.03.2023 | gFHE BTG TE
TF T &Y 3
2y IR (X)
1| o T GT, AT T g GBil-I 337500 01/2020
2 | 4l 3T PER, AW BT g@ M TS 180400 10/2020
gqrT X517900/-

3 Had # sframr SftRI=FT W= GPCH/2023/24-6 Tl 16.02.2024 BRI
Tig, 79 d=Tad S B aeg R T aRe &g @t T o1, e uiigwe | w
G225 feATe: 17.02.2024 GR1 Ga 5o 71 & gt 7 2@ eanye erfars smq o
S W | 3 I S AR F afdla gomart W sifashy aeel s srureT 9
S{BEUT ] T HATIT OfTu |



(@) 9A: SraEfed @1 7 g o1 iR fema fied mifds fevwm 9t ga d 9
Fyffya o3& %1.57 arg ot smfém foxttg gif-

SFEUT T ERF GHIF & (b I TR TG B Usard WR U T4 &
U UTrd & gl & et gR1 wie/are! T gdl & G afded s ATfis
faBrd @t gerT § ®H X W a1 77 oT, F§{F JIUR: 37 gl @1 e Usd
miE B @ ga & aoam # ofde o R )R B 9 onfég o1, 9%
sfaRaa efficral © aftfd g@m &1 Usd A® fawd &) ga § &0 g% W arefeq
o dadt @ W fagvo 9 wteRn digg T8 T, S SR 90 dud & Sha
3aTs 9% 2157500/~ Bt UM g g a8t € |

M@l | fUoar | ESeaY | gPMGR | Uikie | HIRM® | AN 2023 | SMOfEM

faqror | oife | gem TR | o1 | v | s | 9w ed | am @l

fovman | endfeq @t R (314 ATE! 1 g

LS wE@nr | g (R)

HvI e | 16500 | 10/2021 Y | 9725 6775 18 121950
ST TRE-1l féfg

AETEE | 9350 | 1072021 | HI™GH | 7375 1975 18 35550
M e e

I
am %157500/-

g dey § siherun SRTEAT IO GPCH/2023/24-6 i 16.02.2024 BRI
gfera, I e I @ a5g RUfd Wy 3 8 Fel T o, foae ufigR | u
25 fEA®: 17.02.2024 g1 qHa fooan T fh 39 9gH # sffewe! @ aui &1 gfp
TR axgfUTa T 3iHef01 BT ETTd BT ST | 3(ch; qifa AT & Snavas® sTiars!
TS T ABR U] ¥ &0 Y ST BT oMy |
(@) gay B Tafgar ug 1 0 & 9 7 Fe & Hrv I vargd Fi ufoad 8
wftaeta:-

3iper & arH NSS! @ Tsad W 9E T fi WH Y9G §RT Mauza
Chamiyana 7 fug oo uivaufd &1 99 9ol & RIT HP State Civil Supply Corporation Eal
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T WR e mar o1, 39 g ® 919 Uddd @ HP State Civil Supply Corporation & HET
SETIaR o T SrgeY T T WE-ii SR, YA U a¥ UHTd UE B RTH 10 % B
gig @ St eifa o, fseg v daraa gR1 e 1T # foT T f4eRr SgER ug @l
IR B FroreR g g T8 B 7 o, o SR vy tergd B ufd 9N 0 & w0 § U
g1 T arel oma Bt A g1 1 W1 8 | i w7y Tty sivafeaa o1 £ Bt

=

Uz 3 i ¥ AR gf@ 7 #3= @1 faawon-
TSIUTA BT G| UE Hi T F Ud® Ui 9y| 99 UEEd dead ol [ &t
T FT A faflh | = Uy T P g R T wdE 5 ad| o) d o
: Fuffva | IR & 10%| R Ty 10%
e T @ et T
oty o
Fuffea fear
ST WIfgq AT
HP State Civil | 01.082002 | 36683 01.08.2007 - 40351
Supply
Corporation, S
Mauza Chamiyana 01.08.2012 wiErew 44386
SCI(T-IS‘%}FI%T
01.08.2017 40351 43824 8473
01.08.2022 44386 53706 9320

SRIGT & ARG gH A (b A S ggard R gg i grn w fas gm
T d §RT HP State Civil Supply Corporation q 89T Pl [ W T o @ Taw
o Tfd a9 208572/~ ®1 A g (6 & TG T UK 51 381 5, (g 59 G & g
& fHIUER & O o & wE ¥ $is Wt foRea ordy &1 sriaad 8! o o g
3R A8 daHd ¥ Uy U9 St gl sifierg srifa Atear @R ayr v g wd
Tl Suas Ut for HRo o R 3 gff sidenr & SR 9w 181 81 9l |

aftie eifTaffere @1 TRl siberur SIRRTET T GPCH/2023/24-6 BAT®:
16.02.2024 GRT Ti@, U0 AGd AHaMT & @Y axq (U WWE @3- §g orm 77 of
foray wrgaf & U= Tem2s A7 17.02.2024 g1 GRya [ 71 & 59 vy ¥ smowe
HIIATS! 3T T A ST | e Jad [AERUTER ug @1 iy & foarer 3 A e
&1 qUl SN WF BT ST S 910 tearrd &R WR US @t IR F oaxgd =ity
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Db FDHIIT Y1 AR B TOET B1 WU § JeHER 396! agen Hf <y ghiia s
AT el B @ o sud fdad UTH U=9Id 1 HP State Civil Supply
Corporation@{ SWWﬁWWWﬁﬁWﬁﬁﬁW@@W@[
R RIS Ao =Y S{haul &1 Jau- gg Ud & ST aifd w81 96
T fpRIT 81 g S8 o 9 |
(@) TP & FACR] & 9IY ey HT Hraftaaq+ 7T HIT IN:-

3IhE(UN & GRIF UM Uerad Il & SfUeRal @ Sid WR T T4 f g
a1 g afereeT ¥ AT T fIoRT SfguR 3o ¥ RRAaR ¥ a7y R ¥ om § 7%
ff fefea orfdy &1 rafaa 78 fba T g IR A 8 Uard & U 599w fird Igof
HfierRg a1 ATgaR aX Ul Ao g 1d SaTte, Suas ot i o anfies fvm &1 g
B EUN & R ARIG 8T Bl TP |

wH SPTGR BI A1 g faawm Teie 3t fafy
-\q@T .
1 off TAHT (31T 3R ST Uf g 3R ITAR gl
q=&-1) :
2 ot 7 g (3% SR ST Ut g™ SffirerE Juds gt
q&1-2)
3 UH T (318 3R € J g I&Al- 3fierg Iuas T8
3)
4 i aRiTGT adt (TS 3R 21 4 3fiog Jude T8
Gh T TTAT-4)
5 oft TG (3175 3R S Ul Gbl f¥era Suers gt
HqBHT-5) |
6 o} iR 775 (315 3R ST Ul g A SRR T et
HBHT-6)
7 2 H1g T (318 IR 1 T g aiftrerg Iuas Tl
TE1-7)
8 ol T I (313 ofR S} Ul g™ ¥ ST &
TE1-8)
9 el TRT <l (3% SR ST Ot g Yo Iues gt

[13]



TE1-9)
10 T T UHE (3T R o 0t 3ffeRg Juas! gt
G TWAT-10)
11 ot TSTHAR (TS AR S U1 gobrT IR JUes 5!
HET-11)
12 T8 ETdl g (373 3R &1 Ul AfeRE I e
Gh T HBIT-12)
13 e wifa 9t (3 3R St Ot gp M fERg Fuds e
H&T-13) '
14 TTHI01 BT a7 Tei- 1 ST Iuersy -Tal
15 HP State Civil Supply Corporation 8 ey Iua Tal
9. Y Mauza Chamiyana

=g "o o afeur ftmmeT I GPCH/2023/24-6 f&AT®: 16.02.2024 g1

gferg, uH dard I &1 ag R WE A og $ol T o, e uioeTR § 0
FE25 faTie: 17.02.2024 gR1 Gfad o ma i 59 el o sawgs edarg! M o
AR ST | 3 §HF & [BUUGR! & Y SFEY T Hra-ag- 1 &3 &1 gl eifad Wy
fa oTe ayT ATl § S aRuS HaTe! SfHT § AIH SHIUTer & Sidhaiul Bl Sfaid
FRAT1 oY)

12. O%Tg Yod & &0 H X2.06 TG Bt HH agait:-
(F) UMY GERd GRI HE0 &) U Hals Ts I 9 TEd AfHaa! H usd
W T i a dErgd & el Od aTe €, W dard oRed ¥ Ry R s wew
forT U Ts Yoo &g Uiamme Mulivd 31 778 @R SRR, sfdberu 3@l & g o anferet
TIR P T1647600/- &' agelt &1 S 3dféa o, <t 7\ vamg gy afdfa eafy
& IR 7 T1441801/- Bt TG § P 1T | Hoaw T TBTS Yob P B0 § T205799/-
P 8 Tyl g% &, Wi wep TR e @1 vy # e s i o

Recoverable Less
Financia | = Type of Rate of Amount
No. Amount per amount
1 Year | Establishment recovery recovered ' :
annum recovered
2021-22 Buildings 282 | 200 Per month, 676800 586700 210100

[14]




per building
100 Per month,
Flats 100 120000
per flat
Total | X796800 ¥586700 3210100
200 Per month,
Buildings 300 o 720000
per building
2022-23 — 855101
100 Per month,
Flats 109 130800
per flat
Total I850800 855101 T-4301
G/Total 1647600 1441801 3205799

13

(@) 3@y 01-04-2021 ¥ 31-03-2023 T IBTs Lo & &0 § &y [{fdT 7 wica 9§
forait TR 1 AR D1 o SrufE o, forant T agE &1 7S @ 9 faAi® 31.03.2023 B
el TR Tt 8 ¥ &, &1 ¥ faavu qaR duR =gl f&ar man o
@M 3@ 01-04-2021 | 31-03-2023 dF ABTs Yeb AN Td Wifte Torex Fraarar
JaR T8t fear T 1, Srufd TwTE Xew & w9 H fhant A axgelt 9 erofé ot of %
SR frat i ageht 7§ 9 BAE 31.03.2023 9% fat IR S &g AN €, oW
st P faarur Aorer & g T8 o |

39 Mg § oforeun siferarer I AT GPCH/2023/24-6 TeHi®: 16.02.2024 RI
e, UTH derge AT @) avg Rufa Wy #3986 el TR o, ford ufdaTR # 1
TAT25 famTiep: 17.02.2024 TRT Gf*ra far Tan & 59 Aef & saxgs swam! sHa
T S | 3T HIE Yo B HH aget @ qul Aifd Wy fhar S e 9
TR ERad e SR $HX & IJWRIT IO 8g G T IF I T WD
sffefea o1 AR o Somgr w2t 8, &) TTUHT S SHaxgd agm o sifa wfw @t o
YFTEa B ST qUT STeT ¥ S{dhaf0l B SHETd HIar] i |

e IS -
@) 379 31.03.2023 % X18.51 TG 1§ UIh T Y[eob & &4 A aail &g AW

3 e(UT B FUTR HATs T8 YT BT 34Ul B TR Ul 77 o 98 v
TRT a 01.10.2021 ¥ 30.09.2024 b 3 99 & o are= Ui &1 efde off T Rig,

TREHR T T4820000/- BT oivet R # S man o1, {599 féAie® 31.03.2023 7@ 19

(15]




aifereT & 3T 7 R{avur SrgER X1851000/- BT AR ol gg AW o | o aftfa iy

el 7 B BT gUT NI WE HRA gU SUB! age! g o WA o S gRiEd fey
SITY YT HUTET B 3HehafuT B! faTld S oy |

PH | JAgrpR/eMmEd | umien | dwaii) | wi@ (%) e
&I T ATH ATHeA &t _ 31.03.2023
fafy GEAE S
3q 9 AWy
(X)
1 ot g g 01.10.2021 4820000 2969000 18571000
i 1851000/~

(@) T GOrad gRT STEfRd &1 7S arga Uil diel I F /1Y 9%g T 94T W

(GST) X8.68 ARG P aelt A HIAL:-
3L B GRTT G187 U Yo & TAIT AfYeRal &1 geare WR umn . fas

UTH TAEd g1 &% TR & 7S 98T Wikt & o U & Iy avg g AaTE (GST) B
e el BT O WE! B, TEie ovg 9 Ja1 HUFGH- 2017 & UF-5 R w9 7 g
T 3R, Fga 3R Jared o SiR-Iig i )R @18% %] & aThR GST B
el Bt AT e ot siper wF Sad T WA 15 (@) W IR HIATS T8 G
TR, U UoRId GRT a8 UTa] @1 Ha diy 12T T4820000/- W &0 9% T Hal B
(GST) 18% of T4820000/- = T867600/- H ageN H IURId 39 THETST [§UTT ST Bt &=
sifera off freg e & faudta wrivumedt SromTd gu ume U d BRI oY 9% 9 991 #R
(GST) B aYE 151 &1 718 Sl AT Wdid a1 gl |

FUTE | B ST Yeb & TR GH | 18% Bt I T THYI GST BI
31.03.2023 TF UTW I (T) A (F)
1 4820000 867600
R %4820000/- X867600/-

3 39 ¥ T ofidma! a ol @1 g SWwid Efed & 78 g uidha &) i
T & iy T F a1 PR B a9l 9 B DI HTH B LRI RN SEUGT G, =]
aftla 3 &1 ol wEfEa § &1 o ghfEE v sifoehy =9 IR & Wen! oy
7 fan ST gRTEE fora ST 1a SuTe  SidheruT Sl Said SRadl Wiy |
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@M ifderer gRT ¥ oI $Y E T0.64 AR @ arg Wb ufayfa wfly
dfdgroR &y ¥ Rl (Pledged) Y@@ 59 AR &t afvrafiia w9 § Aafyr s
4 Al o3 an:-

3fBAITT & IR SHUSRE &1 Ugdrd R U] 41 1o UH U=Rd gRT 5% TR al T8
qTe TN B Uae H Ui Uard g ot geax g, a1 Ui dfdaieR % Ted gReneiia
g ™ Wﬂﬁﬁﬁfmﬁ IR, “Second Party has deposited 20% advance of the

total bid amount i.e. X964000/- as security amount and the security amount will be

adjusted in the lease amount.” 3{d: T964000/- TWRGIPR ¥ UM Ua™d &I qET T
nfaufa & &g ¥ fm S S T A g g3 Uf, 3rgsY WEUHER 39 0 $ T8
urf ot aifir (Total lease amount) ﬁs"rwm‘rﬁﬁaﬁmw 3{Ufgrd o1 f 9 &R 98
R gul: =0 A 9 darad &t o o | st W H urmn e A 27.11.2021 Y
A T & U H UK 9 AR B AH GAd R T84 Ul dfegier 4 g2 g
& Tg B R (Pledged) THR TRTHT 3 al & forg wmafey s & ol o a1, 9 98
TR Y U™ &1 3O S oY, O SR 39 U U9d & A9 ¥ RAT (Pledged)
TEHY iy o | Mtk foan S srufard o diie ety s | Faf iy aefy
T & gigear Ol @ o1 UEEd &1 S &5 9, faoed U UaTdd gRT 39 A
0 e ST dfager & 3<x fig & 70 ¥ FRA (Pledged) I@HR A@y s #
PR e, R ®Ro @ s @1 ke /Y @ aftfa IR @1 s 6k
HRereR & YaH ST ouféa g | ife e ™R A gidFaem @) R_ufa =1
ofyafarg ®ear €, ora: aftfa siafeaa o1 gl sifie @ fear sme |

ot sifaftraansit o1 yeur sidhemn SifRma-T €T GPCH/2023/24-7 &
17.02.2024 GRT g, 91 Yarad 9@ & s a0 o, e gidewR H U
J@AT: 25 f37: 17.02.2024 TR i b ma fos 301 gyl F sraxass Hdarg! omd o
A ST | 3 UE T Jad i aftadrell aR sims! @ au @1 gy Iwia quf s
W T ST au1 ArAet § TR TR W IR SHeH UYIT Haa® HRaTs S 3§ A
SUTET  SPBEU Dl AT PRl o |

AEEd eTar Yodb:-
ferTad wew damad IS T % 93 SE Yoo Udo-Teio(2)8/99 &+ 20-03-
2017 & SFER I 8 F AIeRd R R $, I7P RGN T a8 TaHTHI00

(17]
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Yo, YT, AT T &1 G20 H T Td I R Yed B @it 7 - &1 Rufa o
ST T @ SRR I B & TR WU 1 Ieord o] T 8 | 3ihefu & SR
g7t T 3 U YA 9fie gR Aiesd oaR YR &1 A T IYET og ®is o Ao
TET T T T R $RU MEsd <a) Yo S 01 § g9l B giY 6l 81 Gl ¢ U
Uarad e gRT SFem o iR R I9as FRaAR T8 I $ IR, AH
e & T for R it g1 feAie 28.12.2020 B U HiESS AR RATAT foba
1 o, o aftfa femie &1 81 erTet e au (28.12.2025) G &1 TS0 Yoob H0H
& wU A U gor o, T SR IuTe SRaTs 15 g S8R fedie 31.03.2023 9%
w18 off Ty aftfd e § Aesa R 3o FEUH g@r g A1 e aftia 8
HTTRTF UG TR TR IR T 8¢ &0 B U fbd o9 gffed fd o,
arfes aftfd g &) =rfd sEwar ol 94 |

Y-IToEg BT IR & T # WER gR1 it 3w =N &Y srgureET 9 S
TR UTH YT &1 I6Rd &1 3idd! g1 -

g GiaEerE) THEd TR WEHR @1 TSR $-ATd-S1-TW(11)-11/2010
faies: 29.11.2011 §RT Y-TOG DI A UGH TIE a7 AfieRg Feikd & @1 i
UTafdd &1 34U P SR Usde U UTd 71 fo U1 Uendd 9 &7 darm safy
2021-22 G 2022-23 F SR Y-I[oRd & ©G A His HI IR U 81 g% o0 39 srfafvad
Ty AR T U IRDR H1 IUAFR SUgE & S8R Y- & 51 9
U YT 98 T O ST GYTRd B DI dishdl &1 Ht TH Jergd gRI g1 0=/l
T T e UATd Ifed gRT 59 W O a1fie O, Tug ud g sran i afe
B3 51, P ARG dOR - died U, Y 98 Td1 T S 94 g i derad @
BT YIRS U BT 4T QT fora1 TU8 & O 9T § NTad AT &1 agen Higsy o
TRRGR 41 foedt woiet & mrens & o ot I 81 g &1 o 9 | uu IRe o)
fmTree 1R WeR 3 a0 SRET g% R A% F U 7 B ¥ BRU
UeTad %1 Ieied & &4 H $Hgad! JeaH W el W

3fcT: YT HiTdRTeE) FHad Uexl TR B SWRIGd AR P Sumer =7
H &1 QUi s @y frar o 9T o 39 o & g sifitie dur f6d s
G Hh SUTST o S{opefuT 1 a1 dear] ST gfdd fasar sme

[18]



16 IRE IUBY & &4 H W T 20.12 RT P! oiig 3 T faavor sipaor &

17

UHd o HIHAL-
SFHT H IUTH PHIWU ATAE F AFAlBT W U T B e

3afy 2021-22 SR 2022-23 F TRE WY YIad &1 B9 Gavorgar 97 211589/~ @1
R IRTE SUTR & &Y H U1 g8 N, weeg I derad gy vEd &7 § 91 08 e @
el IR U F0h1 Yid siael B &) ¥ &g agel B GATg- g vard giked § aiar
faspg &1 71 Al &1 Sidal &1 & 8 TrafAg SifeRa/qa &7 3BE & SR Tgd
Te! fopar T freh efHTd # YIR1E IU-BY b FY H UK 319 H FeaTaT Je4d = g1 T
TaH U 9 &GP 5] B ol B! [ W I 5 2afy @ wafRa € g adt iy
HTEHRT T HUUT GHTT H &1 iy T Wit o1 o SHATE |

YR IU-& wii faawon

4] TR T
AR fARur sifiga o
2021-22 11589 31.03.2022 133 <o )

Pd X11589/-

3fc: 3 Y H ATIRES UG fbaul Bl Uxd fhd WY 9 Afg wrafRd
um ¥ sue ofafed #1E 20 9w s=dt & O Suat ff oue gwRe s
HTYCRE /DS BT THHd PR Figd AT PB SARTHT 3fcbav) H GATH 8 URdd
FH1 GiHtga fovar syl
AT & Sta Fearfee fRmtor &t g oo gRaer & geuifdda(assessed) fbd 1@

&1 B gorFT A A gRT 20.14 TG Pt oG T AU YITa:-
3L F TR T Y F oiqild Y A m Foin s faal st T

ysd W & g diferer ¥ e T G oeR 9 giwre § geaifed 5 ™
&4 ®! ga & IReId & TeT § X14206/- B AT BT S YIdH g1 T/ 1, S
A g

P9 | FASTTH R A& Hry gt |/ afirm Y
TET = HreA d geaifeda(Assessed) L AICIE] E'%Fﬂ
‘ fopar war o fosar war ot H8Ia Yy
I@

T
HAA Al

1

| /o RWH Tank Sh. 1510 | 10556 | 10497 R

5912/13
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Babu Ram s/o Sh.
Chet Ram Kalhali.
C/o Panchwati Park 1501 12383 12327 56 5912/14
in GP Chamiyana
Cattle Shed Smt. 2257 & 32841 32648 193 5912/28
Dacda Dei w/o 2259
Baldev Vill. Chakdyal
Providing PCC Road | 2260 & 42550 28652 13898 5912/26
Bhatakuffer via 2261
B Khaljeg
an $14206/-
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g dgv H sidpar U TS GPCH/2023/24-7 f&A/®; 17.02.2024 N7

g, T derad 9T @) avg (R T & 8q Pl 11 oI, o uidawTR ¥ 1
AT 25 f37e: 17.02.2024 gR1 gfta o wa 75 59 deu # snavds rias! smd 1
ol St 1 s frd T S YA &1 A1 o gETER iR SeREl Sy 3
SHfH YT BT TS ST AR & PG U H B4V b T B oG |

e fas B gae | X1852/- &1 P YIaE:-
P F SR T T8 & I ISR DI Tedd W gt 147 i g yawon
# o W oifrd oo v &7 ga o as=R &t 7y § 1852/ S Y faar m

o7 Sfes sifrafa &
L o AW A. T Redlga |[yaRA@BIT | e
| IGEIED I (%) I (%) YA (%)
1 15g1 fa 23/P/46, 57, 58 54782 55832 1050
3TN

2 15 fa 23/P/49 10912 11160 248
SHTIRT \

3 1597 fad 23/P/50 14880 14784 96
3TN

4 154i fad 23/P/51 9300 9152 148

3T

5 14 gf fad 22/P/27/ 78196 78496 300
T 05.03.2022

6 g HY | 232/13.03.2023 2600 2610 10

am %1852/-

39 HeH A e YAl TR GPCH/2023/24-7 f6ATd: 17.02.2024 TR
Hi<ra, Y Jorgd I & o] Rufd Wy 37 g ®el T o, [ giadw | o

T 25 T, 17.02.2024 §R1 Gfd a7 1 i o del o eMaxg® sriar! oma §

[20]
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T ST | 3 foRd T eifYe WiaE &1 A o FawgeR shfae wE fasar Sg e
YT YT 1 ageh SHad W & B HIUTAT § P& BT 3aiTd Harar oy |

arafa® ey 5 fam 8 %0.24 9@ &1 SifFafi YErar:-
e F GRH IUNT A6 & oOT ISR &I TS IR U w14 & fa
N & sfrla o aifde & Qw8 fIavwr eguR %24436/- @1 YA Lokesh

Shandil, HPPWD Govt. Contractor @1 &3 a7 o1, Sifg & SRI- 91 T4 & g i
TH ¥ IE T & U & & RIFE W A 57 @ oEn wiy e e gg aika
FRd [ T o, O SR Rl T Y @1 pioredr g e B o e, @ 59
Tl o ot oft Siet Yiam &1 T S F8) TERT S Gl

fadeng | aewRIEng
b .

ez R

feooft

oY &7 AR(X)

Lokesh
Shandil,
HPPWD

Govt.
Contractor

Sand

389/
08.03.2023

62/21.03.2023

24436

Payment has
been made
through
photocopy of
bill. Original
bill has not
attached in
the voucher

URT %24436/- file.

20

g e T oldarur ST I GPCH/2023/24-7 T&HIdh: 17.02.2024 R
@, I dEEd IR @ 3 Rufd Wy i g Bl T o, o uidswR # U
T 25 fere: 17.02.2024 1 g=a farar o i 39 dayl & ofaxgs driarg! offe o
ot St 1 S [T TR 59 Wi & de # aralas sifteig SithEu ot W B
<iter v fare o iR fasd Sime aifds {3 T Y= o) =amaiferd o o I |
famfur w1 “Aluminium fabrication works Pradhan office Chamyana” & fmrga o

urg ¢ rfrafiraarei ;-
=g o vq 9 Tifder § f2g 70 v afgeR 151200/~ & YA Smayra

Traders Aluminium Febrications, Dhalli Tooar T T, forgT 3fwrefur & WR Ay smafaal
3afer & me AR far S afidd favan omg -

CanEa e AfqqreR/ed | aewR A, & | fo9@ e | e ot
BT fei® & fais | o afyr
(X)
Aluminium fabrication Smayra Traders 227/ 144/ 151200

[21]
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works Pradhan office Aluminium 03.03.2023 | 21.01.2023
Chamyana Febrications,Dhalli.
g £151200/-

| fEoree vew dargd! I ([, weie, g, ToRte, T H, HUH SR 1) FEH 2002
¥ o 94 & wRYFER T3 T /Mo s Rmet e 250,000 F SF B, @
Ugrgd §RT URIEHE AT d UaHher B de-ie] Wipd Uard ®3 & U o
o ar o enifam €, g 39 ® 8q aftia siuyaniasarslt &1 guf =151 fsan
o7 foreranT afiferer wup oo iy |

i, 39 Br &q Ml Y T e B i ot § gl T8 Bt w8, o e
gl 58 T WEF & giAMEeE 3 TRIEE ¥ TR e il S Wbl foRTeT Sfifac
Ty {51 @Y |

iii. aftfa w @1 gearey o gk § g5 ) e T o7 erd: J gikiel H Bl @)
3ol fopdl &1 fearm et T YTTaT AFEd Ut i o offdie yira & /i DY ISR
i 8, e shfere Wy faan o |

v, ATgHY FRIFGT 1961 B URT 194 (& § [T wae™i F SguR 59 &Y gg dal
T E & AT T Yo A @ A R A IR S AT (@2% 3B 151200} 73024/-
Bl Herd) TE B TR o, forde e W fF s

39 ded o afderur offTemT WA, GPCH/2023/24-7 & 17.02.2024 GRI
i, W darE S & avg Ruld W @ 5 $el 11 o7, e ufadk | w
TEHT: 25 T3TP: 17.02.2024 GRI GRiA fobar 1 6 39 T # srawgs srfarg! sma o
el STt | sra; ore R sifafiraaredt @t o a1 quf sffaer <o s ST gt T dey
¥ iy BriaE! Bk oifife yae ! fRufa 7 affa agelt wafRe & e sauer 3
3 &{U1 T ST gl Sy |

ﬁwmm%am‘ “Retaining wall on the path at Village Chamyana near Surinder
House” &T fAeqrg= 1R X1.03 dRE:-

YT UERId AT gRT e e 2N & il Fefor W”Retaining wall
on the path at Village Chamyana near Surinder House” X102777/-" &1 W HY

qReTeh] IBA-28740 I8 S| 7 T 8 W Gol 4T ATY GRAHT & SaadHd HI- U Orl 147
far 3a &1 o AR Fenfed vl 8 58 o WiHe @ @ud @t o efé o | afe

[22]




FT fgoTo T 0T T GRT 79 AM®T & Sy 3= uradr &7 faar o7 91 e
U U RT 390 BE o T 25 GiHe S &1 &) W a1 @ 4, weawey g
UG & BT o TG T T -

wa | FEfn o’ &1 | gemT AW Ffrofea | weo | wam g
= | A eI e F
naféra
HTAT
1 "Retaining  wall | Providing and Laying | 1.49 m3 3.40Ud 5.07
on the path at |in Cement concrete in Tq Tiew
village 14:8
2 | Chamyana near | R/R masonry with | 3218 m3 | 1,65 Ufd 53.10
Surinder House” | cement mortar (1:6) v Hiex
Uil 58.17 &7

9 e § Sfdem HRTmET WA GPCH/2023/24-7 TaAi®: 17.02.2024 gRT
T, 9 v It © o T WY @34 g Fel T o1, O ufaew # 1
et 25 faAt®: 17.02.2024 §R1 giad far 6 39 e & snavge srdaret smd &
ARR ST | 3@: Y U & & $ P Araitad 3eEr ol @ HRAY § g que
& B e § FiYd dR W URER feur o | 39 sifafved 9 Tore & a1 e
tq Sfud BFEH ave FaHER efég srad o o gRfya &) o g srae 9
SR &0 1 3T HRard ol |

22 9 B T% X0.21 ARF DI HDPE Pipe D1 AU IfFaeT # sf-raffa wua qafes 5w
ANt B JuTfaa gEUanT:-
3fp e & SR gy T 6 g anfere & fgu m fafor &1 & 20mm @ 25mm
% Dia dTalt HDPE pipe & [8@™ 8¢ A4 JRa®1 I@T-009501 UF TWH1-93 TR 1000 I+
Hiew @ o GaTs (Excavation) &1 T {351 a7 U1, /1 RO 1000 AT dew #t o
7 € HDPE pipe 3372 T erifém o, wifer »rf Frwrea & Mg Auds! & orgaR,
TE TTEY Excavated ST 0 [N8TE ST €, Tldr UIsY &1 Aogg SRR I8 T, oid §
T o 1 T g Aot ® 6T T fGeRu SER 9 iU B 8 20mm Dia &l
1200 T Hiex FET T 25mm Dia ardt 900 IFRT HieR @ ($ 2100 Rmt)  HDPE
ey %4 &1 s A1 1 Sflerg Sirg o U 7 fds 770 gRAGST H HDPE pipe & TN Teah
ﬁ'ﬁc lﬁﬂ@‘W(Measurement) ﬁmwm G@@ HDPE pipe%WWﬁﬁaﬁﬁ
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TG Q%] & 59 @1 & a9l B YA a1 T o, 9 Il AR SR FaTk o
FT Haer 1000 T Hiex T farar 7/ T, 30 BRI Had 31 & TETs 4 HDPE pipe 1
e o & Sear o, fobeg AT Qf&TeT § @ 2100 I-RT Hic &%t HDPE pipe 3T
JUHNT Ry T4 I 37 qedidF(Measurement) & < T, Sk :Cﬂ?fﬁ%l_d Udid el
BT quT i IuunT e 78 1100 T Hiex &t Fa Al fSaew! g Ay drer
TR EdT %21393/- A1 €, & GEUANT &I TG § THR 81 fhal o F&],

=T SfaRkad ©a @1 74 59 o grph @1 g Tie IRmeR & f 98t 1 18 < |

Frafor wri &1 9m-=mion arere st
GHPTAM | Qaa=n | wd g AET | YA @ ewoft
afdqie | T amE RERYIE
| =1 Rmwm
Himalyan | HPI/2020- 20mm | 1200RMT 20801 | 9% Y GRKI®T A HDPE PIPE
pipe 21/0363 | HDPE PiPE ¥ e gadl @1 geEied
industries dt, PE 80 PN- {Measurement) 51 fear mar
Solan 15.02.2021 12.5 T, X HRU HTD HF BT T
2 25mm 900RMT 20040 | GrEft 7 gu i gfatgem
HDPE PiPE D1 AR B 3HTpad HF IR
PE 80 PN- o T -
10
%40841/2100Rmt
x1100Rmt =X21393/-
arT %40841/-

39 Yo | ofdrefur ST SW: GPCH/2023/24-7 &b 17.02.2024 §RI
e, oW darad e o oy fRufd W e 8 e 1 o, s gfddo] | o
T 25 fedi: 17.02.2024 gRT g fovar man {29 el § siawgs srdarg! snye &
TR SR | S Y9 FEU B A gq B9 @1 s 90 9 ®F 719 g |
Sffrafia o &2+ &1 ol offare vy fovar o et 39 sifafider & &R farg
3{i%eh YA &1 &g Iied Tlix I Hds ST & B0 B S HIaT oY |

23 fae &1 99 daTgd wu @ St $Rae 1997 81 %0.55 TRT BT 9Ty YIar:-
3 &UT & SR Tafd T8 & 0 TSR B USard U= Urd TR fob 9 weeuil

¥ e i faet @1 e darad werd 9 St ool foe € dattd w9 SfageR @
AT foraT 71 o1 Sitfds ST Wetd gian &
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vy | AW | s IEsng YIS &7 faavor NI
= faAi®

1 g Y 228/ Sharma Hardware for 4526
supply of PVC pipe
fitting material
2 A (A1 246/31.03.2023 Sh. Sunil Sanitory 50000
contractor
ar X54526/-

59 Iy o Sihem SRR WA GPCH/2023/24-7 fédieh: 17.02.2024 )T
afea, I TErgd g & 95 fRufa Wy w3 |87 we T o1, B vfaew § 03
T 25 fedid: 17.02.2024 gR1 g g w1 6 59 ¥ed & sirawgs srfa sma §
A ST | efd: foedl @ 9 d=rhd vy § It exan e @ 5 T yiae &
qof Shferd g far o qen 9 sifatEar & W st § Faftd wvarax
SUTE & S{BE&0T B aTq HRaal WY |

EH g A9 UGIaT & f9d & T6d W AHATDS) T1012/- F FEIT 7 HIT :-

e HfUTH 1961 B URT 194 (C) H f3fEa waem & srER, et +ff fasia
gy o ft +ff safa, SiigreR sruar & &1 768 M8 230000/~ X 3t & e off tea
YT ${YdT 100000/~ ¥ 3H JoHd YTdH | 2% P X Y § T d cfad B Gl §
1% B G 9 W IR SIS B Sl B o1 SUEA § Afde wH vamd g 3o (st
I SIARHT F B §L, (49 vHur § Ja7 Ugl B & 50 T W W SR X1012/-
DI HE! To] B TS o, HORawT Tl TP 3R 8 7 a1 Terdl ST 3FfRIa ard ve
T 8 981 GE]) R YRHR HI Iea & TG H 1012/ $1 g UgRE T g Sifes R
fadh sifrafeyaar &1

g den | A e | sdesramagt | yad | emaes et feogott
f faaxo CIRIE]

q e a1 FHerdt & W
MR E) | fEEm R (%) |
23/P/46/ 15th FC | M/s Krishna Steel 50587 @2% Making of
05.03.2023 Fabrication Bhatta ' 1012 12 Nos iron
Kuffer, Sanjauli dustbins,
amT X1012/-

3 ey # oiwerur = T/ GPCH/2023/24-7 f&Ai®: 17.02.2024 R
Tfea, 9 terad affam @ avg R WF S §q Fel T AT, B Uiasw § W
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25

@ 25 RE®: 17.02.2024 gR1 Gfed o a1 & 39 e & sraves Sar! swa J
At ST | 3G S sifraftad o gof shfe wum faa Se eyt fhT T efdd
LTI @) Il TR @ B IR @ BRI 1 7 57 e o g e s
YT SFIUTEHT § 358707 1 SfaTTe HRaTdl ST |

%10.25 TG BT YT YFRTRT B 10" BT

HFE F TR Y GG B T USard W g 741 s g aiferer 7 fig
FIaROT SFER 21025200/ Ft Yy WU e RieR, F=iey &1 aiftd e 7 A1)
ot ¥ dRH aRia U tarEd gRT R A T S I A el el et g
Y o 5 @vs ey SfeR &1 a1t fasar 741 S Funding Agencyﬁﬂﬁﬂm:ﬁ o
AR gR1 R Gael B 99a W gl 7 $30 & R AT & B savs g aul
T & GRHR] a3 & a1l dfaa g ugl!

A fafn e &1 AmH o g APHS | BDO Hic@IS &)
e THTE | afw#tng
' et T (X)
1 fmior wsT Hraw A WIMP | 03722 53 118000
2 | o UEu R Tas Og S AEd | WIMP | 03/22 53 229000
Hree!
3 o wsT TR 9 WIMP 03/22 53 101000
4 frafor wsT &t 918 Toa® WIMP | 03722 53 98200
oo
5 Frator g @wE A At WIMP | 03722 53 277000
A s gt RE DI THEE | WIMP | 03/22 53 103000
™
7 AT I g Afeme gaR = | VKYNY | 03/23 24 99000
EeE R RRER
arT £1025200/-

=g Tou ¥ e AT ST GPCH/2023/24-7 f&AE: 17.02.2024 &R
e, um deraa IR &) 95 Rufd TP @9 8 Fo1 T o, o ufdgwR § 0
T 25 &7 17.02.2024 gR1 i fan man i wiaw & Fowrar srfaret soa 3
AT} ST | 31 39 TR H B IRyl feat Sy aut Hidsy ® Udrad o fadery grerredt
B O TR g BN SN T W g o o g fear o difes faers e 8g
WIT IR BT 910" Funding Agencyﬁ:{ﬂﬂt@’l
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27

SHER/AWIRIR | Iqeet a9 7 H %0.13 TRG:-

TS UaR JEMT fAvmT & o7 e 5-49,79 I Rreeive) ©w9-2015-
qrd-Iv-1175 & 12.05.2015 GRT fR0=e vow AE-R rRe(@-08m) & 1971 &
AR R TR ges W Re@ =) U3 e (dee it gadira A,
TR U8 WReY) 2015 BT 13.03.2015 F @] [ a1 o1 | Rwrae waw I faum
& U FE&T $8-1(UW)6 -14 /2014-310-1 ’AH 10.02.2022 GRT 579 T § G P
TY fRAmEE Uew R BrRa@-em) o, 2022 R 6 78 9 ) o9 g &
SR, fdem oI W IWT B SF arel IRl % R TR aEk sfe 3
3{TTAfT A0 U3 YTt R Uargd &1 &A1 sff+ard § | afe 9 yamr o9 98t San €, & o
FETd foel BT e SXd 90 Jdee] &) [§a F S ofR Ui AR B B R wol
o 7o T 0853 1 Y AISHT TaH Ao d S Suhy “102 PR SEg
W fehran waw Jfaedtst 01 |iel RUMId ®i ofe wifly 057 7 uaq Hiel BhRe 3
ST B |

Sipem % R faftd fFafor &1 faat &t 1 vsare & urn i e v
R URMRIE-a 3JaR a, SRt HI SUIN a5 1 o 0Reg, 9H Uaed §R1 J@R &
fo ¥ 7 3 Aot F Fd o1 T o 3R T SFTafy wHTOr g/ # e e ma
Sifes sifrafird & s RO SHR/AWIER B X13146/- &1 S YT ooy mar o7 |

39 o 7 ofdemr ™M WBI: GPCH/2023/24-7 f&ATe: 17.02.2024 GRI
gfEra, o daErad IR 61 avg FRufd WP S g8q Fel T o1, foe gfiewR J uw
TR 25 faid: 17.02.2024 R1 R o 7ar fo Aot § oifég wrdard) sma & o
ST 3fd; SHR/AWIRR ¥ Ugec] G4 7 B 9 ST THT0 UH/09F W F B &
HROT HHE0T 1 WP 31 S0 TgA gt & aférd erfare! HRd gU SguraET A aidam
DI ST PRAM] WY |
ot / aswl W ywaTE W@ g feAi® sifed 7 giAn-

3 &1 B TG A8 03/2022 AR 03/2023 F TR o099 B} S S IR gl
T fo aftfa Ogl & R g &1 TR AR § g {9/ 96eR W W 9 §
femte sifva =g & 1| oife el & uldga 89 & R ofafE 3 smufeee
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= Teof B apeur SR BT GPCH/2023/24-7 ToT: 17.02.2024 GRT &fd, IH
TerId IR @) asg U WY 7e 8 @61 T o, e uiesTR ¥ UF W 25
fiep: 17.02.2024 GRT Y o a1 76 Higss & FaTgaR Srdam sme # T e
38 TG HIE 03/2022 AR 03/2023 ¥ SRM G $1 T8 AW | FeaiAd f&e / ISR
R YaE T 9 foie offeed 7 axe IR qugy i ¥ aegfufd Wy of S wan
ey B 59 oRE & HIHE § GURIHS Hiare] sma | ardl S gRfEd &1 S |

WE-UGTE &1 §q fFy TU 20.39 @@ & YaE ¥ g onfée ofvad
BT | Tgd T HIAL-

3B &0 F SR U T 6 UTH U d gRT AI-UhTs B g Y [anger
7 TG B BT SRPaU 3 9ud TT8 03/2023 SR 39000/~ PT WM f&BT
T T, R 99 e B YR & TR S TS Ul Srfad SRR aul
e WeRY 1 sgHieA /Bl Tae B1s H siftyehg sideit # wxgd el fovar T
/g aruTa # afvfa Yoo &1 gof sfdem g 981 JhT |

U | IR BT FHAR] BT AH YT @Y 5 RI
T q fiaie
1 216/ R g 6000
2 14.03.2023 T 6000
3 gHaY 6000
4 _ dEEdd 6000
5 T 6000
6 THTY FUR 6000
7 o 3000
ar %39000/-

=g He § sfbem fRuTEAT TR GPCH/2023/24-7 f&Hi®: 17.02.2024 R
IfEa, wT dargd 9T @1 o R WY R o el T o, ford widsTR H U
@ 25 [T 17.02.2024 GRT e By w1 fob amed & oriféa riarg o # ardl
St s fFD TR Sd YTaH & i T offEE e iy ihem 3l JudsH
FRATY o1+ ATEd 35 S8 e 768 10 yia &1 FgAl & 2ffd umnfa sexm o
b |
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29 Y D 1§ %1.79 ARG &I I FT YUSRU, YUSR YIae! § 51 9 SR H34
TR RT W F FAT: -
fgoto Uamgdl Teifadd soTe TR wH Y, HYE g vy oW 2002 & FaA 69
72(1) QL E T S & TR TAad gRT %4 [T T HISR &1 RIS U9 3RS Whig &
3FU B 25, 26, 27, d 28 ¥ WWHA 91 ST oféd § | WReg 49T & Sy
04/2021 ¥ 03/2023 TF & SR HI T3 W $ AR B A8 Wi H U @ b
Tad GRT X178834/- 1 AW forast qof faa=or gRfRe-~g~ W fear mo g, &1 wy
IR HUGR &I H gol g a1 741 o7 Siifes U TR Aen & | 59 dov # sidbem
SITTE TRAT: GPCH/2023/24-7 TATd: 17.02.2024 §R1 IfIa, 99 d=mad i &1
a¥g Ul Wy o3 3 o1 T U, e ufaawR # U3 9@ 25 oA 17.02.2024 g
ierd foban T e wred # oifaa erdare! oma § arft seht | o vy Y i aftfa
U B UUSR YRRE H g9 T BRA @ N @y e wu wew e § IR
SIIATR! ST T TR U § HBEU BT AT AR ST YA fobar S|

30 fgurgar fafte shumiyeaneit =1 quf fFu 3 %0.68 e ®1 Wie/ @R &1 wy
Coil

fwTere UG g Iw (o, seie, ORg, e, Ted, HieT o v o
2002 & TH 67(4) T 67(5) BRI WiH/CR B BT B BT UG UIafeid & qul
MTaH 67 3)(@ & R UH UIEd R WY, IU-U4H g IH T=rad gRI A118d 2 g
ey T wig 3 T ovd T IU-9Rf &1 7eT wvd IR g1 pen/ AR
ST B & IR 8 68 T T BT YT § TR A& & SR 97 TR T
b &ftl HIA I gy 1 T dard gR1 uRefRe-wr W AT o SrgaR 268300/
WIh/ER 1 g FNgarEaR e gr=it shoeRearstt & quf i3 fem & s mar o
Silfep wep TR fareity erfrafiraar 8 59 Syl o sicraror SiferamaT Tem: GPCH/2023/24-7
f&1ie: 17.02.2024 GRI1 JfIe, U T=ATGd Affam &1 avg fRufd Ty w9 g 81 777 4T,
o UfddwR H o3 9= 25 fiHie: 17.02.2024 §R1 Jird foan T i amget o sroférg
SRaG! sa § @l ST | o vartia sieiemsi @) gof By e E e
siaferg g @1 qul sfifae v fosan o e aftla o0g &1 e e &1 Wisia 3
(AP SR U U Sfh el 6l 3T HRargl o |
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32

YT 3 T $30.86 GG $ e IR AR wUE serrt smewr Sifdd |

g’j:rr_-
Rumad wew vad U9 (9, €O, 3, Jukien, T, IRIYE SR W) ad

2002 ¥ Fom & PR 49(1) ¥ SR UTH Terad R s off ageR & o 9@ a1 9%
R 18 +ff Yoy a9 qe A [hur S o9 9 & g8 gur fRufa o darad e #iR
T 9 BR1 Yee! 3R 3@ A1 H 3T I@H & 39H fAHE $Rd §Y 9 gHaid
e YT =Tet ST | UTH U=imad See] & SHdBaf0l & IR Uil 71 fob Sfeparn srafer

% 3R om @ St 29 U A T AEl & AR Uare gR R T A &

TG Igal/fAe &1 U v=ad Uu SR g UuTd 9id gRI Wed! 3R b1 Gl
¥ 30 I & T Y FRa U Sged e T Salaid SRl Sfew ik et
fopa rar o1 | TR Sl ey uilkd 7 S & ey § Y afere srguR s
Tgfd TEl & oRF Y U WA 3086503/-3f0fia 4 ofRk S@! Uil &
gfifEra 7€ fear w1 geva qut 7 aftld Frow! &1 9oy sidge 6 |

e YT Bt 1§ Fa A
03/22 1448994

03/23 1637509
Dd X3086503

=9 Hoof o aicharur M T GPCH/2023/24-7 &A@ 17.02.2024 BRI
oferg, T demrd IiEaET @ aig FRfd Ty SR B Fel T o1, s giieR | U
T 25 e 17.02.2024 g7 g T w1 & wigwr o FMaeR sriarg! eme #
IS ST | afet; T 5 T e W FRER wgE e SR offdhd 1 #id
1 3 Wy T4 gL IS § oiiféa wriaTe! ofd H @il §Y 9 Widsy | 93 R &
Tt § FOrER eHae! a 8§ a1 S gHd B e |
gt wAfd FIERIBT (National Assets Directory) H TgMa gRT Tt wel-arad

grafeal &1 fdawor gs = HT-
TeTad! IS 3160, HRY TRER & a4 § au 2010-11 F Uard 729 Uiae

@A) TR B T7E o | T die & Sfaid it TwlieeE § R damia @t ofie
Frdarel o o Uarad gR1 B TR Fansil/ame ®1 @lie/YTaH vad tard 9wl sy
&1 Zol BT el & |
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1A dard A, faer gvs A, e Reer @w) & sifterdt @t a9
USdrd & AR Ul T fF U teRd gR1 gl gy PSR (National Assets
Directory) # U=d R it @t ga/ema Trfadl & @ oo v o1 fog T
et & wr § guf fJeror S wwmfa offSfa a3 sruan Aiffa o< 91 ot T
T H ST ARTA a1 Tt &) gaAe Rl anfe oo o = ) 7S ot

T GRT $HTT @) TR &1 T@/9raa Siadl & ardfas g W 2 g
A= divee (@HoTHoto) BRT SRM @ T8 5 o & ofdvfa & 7 Tl & o
a1 ST Sif+amd o |

31c: 9% WY g o U gR1 39 TR & sfdia o &) 9t & 9 78
T X681 § | 9arad GRT IWRIad Tl & Il bR & 9a/ead G &) s § o
YRT ISR Tamgd 6 Frd B SR 9 R g T et &1 Feoied & 981 8fcw w
TR sfafEar g |

39 He 7 sideror R TS GPCH/2023/24-7 3T1: 17.02.2024 BRI
e, 7\ dEd S @ avg Rufa WF B9 8 Bl T o, R uRew § v
Tt 25 fa1e: 17.02.2024 §R1 GRE forn o7 & wfawy & FrowmeR efarg sma &
S St | &E{:W@Uﬂmﬁﬁﬁmmational Assets Directory) H am@d grRT 94t T-
=T YAl o1 f[davu o 9 &3 @1 gut sfifue Wy forg1 o @ Ae # o snawgs
BATE! S H TP STUTE I SHHe0] B Sfavld HIATT og |
&4 "fafa/ AR |fifa & o7 & a7 € fery ol o1 e o= .-

(e & IR U T S dEed g R Rem el @1 Faed e
Rmfa/frrret wfifa & e & fomr 1 foean man a1 Safes feowo damTd 3w aifafogwm
1994 &1 YRT 23 TYT fRow =gt et faumT S fraw 1997 & fad 19 & sravie &
Rrefa/ e afifa &1 moq sifard § et Fnrt § demg & g9 e &
fererfee fop ST Sférd 8 tReg S AR & 16 A B & BRI Bl Bl gaw
H foh T 7T YITAH &1 FATGAT Sidhar0T H §84d 7 81 T | _

9 Te¥ T Sidamn Ram T/ GPCH/2023/24-7 3F1%: 17.02.2024 TR
irg, 79 varEd g ﬁqv&g@ﬁwémﬁ%ﬁwﬂmmwmﬁw
BT 25 feAe: 17.02.2024 gRT Gl fasan w1 o wigsy o FawreaR el sma &
s St i sra: fom wrf wfRfe/ At aftfa & 50 7 ol o qof shfe wy e
W |
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34 gule Wemad FUATER 3R 7 $HAL-

35

36

ROw0 T T (R goic 99, IeH, HUUE 7 v Faw 2002 & W 37 &
SR, R gRT - 11 & TaIed & 9T & o7 & WIahar daR B TH §HT TR
T SOfRrd Ul Siperm ¥ SR O T b terd g Sfdham afy % ferg v
BT SOIC WEHTE SR aftlg FgH & AR AR # $ ®F W AF YU &
FTiaTet TReR & U=rd 1 3RG AHR IRd 6ardr 41 4T

=g Teaf A ofdperu AT T/ GPCH/2023/24-7 f&-1d: 17.02.2024 GRT
Hig, o daTd IR @Y aeg Rl WE SRA 3g e T o, g Uidew F 0
TET: 25 R®: 17.02.2024 FR G e 1 R v F PromeR s o &
S St | 3 gore TEEeHl & PHNER $R F HRA & SRUT &) WY FId §Y
YR B FIOHITER Soie UTEs e qaR S i foar S|

iffpd ¥R &t R 9 HIL:-
Ro¥o Tard I (R, soie, &8, Tudlen, T&H, S SR Ho)FHgH 2002 &

raT 29(4) ¥ TR U UEEd & IRy 8 # e UR B dUR 9Xd §Y, TP 3™
AT Ues o4 P T 2 WRi # s s AR TS 7 & AU U o 0d W IS
1T AU Y % A 377 & T e oo widf B e @ vde Wie & o H Wi
T Tt A % fre wiafP @) orerh 99 R B S O &1 SR ST Ol oY B
a91c ¥ SUR Pl @ S @ TR I Ued g 39 TaH # Sig BRAE 7
fPT ST ¥ BT P& & SR U & AT U1 0T & HiPe] B (Hem gofc & q1Y
F STeT TG A B ol gl oy oy faeRut qur fadha Rufa &1 ureuur 3 7 W
sifefvad gag 3t il 5 |
=9 ded § oipam sftmrmr W@ GPCH/2023/24-7 T

17.02.2024 GRT TRya, WH Garad =iem &) aiq fufd W a9 8q $el 14T U, o
TG B U O 25 fAAie: 17.02.2024 §R1 giEd fhar mn T wigs # FAArgER
SR T | wg S | o 39 geH § a5 Rl Wy #vd g Hidw & fou
FrmIgaR wiithd OR BT 78-3@d $1 FHiFd &2 s
fafea el &1 Wa-T@ma A7 -

feaTee tarr I (39, Soie, T, S H, HRIUT 9 1Y) 1| 2002 & Faw 29 9
31 ¥ ofgtig dumgd grT RAft doeRifie @ Ya-vama fear | erféa or |
3F&Ur F SR U T o v gRT R TRy srfierg @1 Tw-ad el fdar
o1, S 55 arfvafi @ smufoee g |
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< e/l BTH H@ wefifa g

1 g Yorex 1 12

2 TS SfTIH TR 9 30

3 ot st @1 e 103

4 R gaTyT faaft 15 (1)
5 fafirs arje™i & 981 @9 7 29(1)

6 HRT T ufey Iforex 10 339 77(4)
7 3ar IoRe 21 61(1)

8 S 3oRex 24 61(2)
9 TS T4 RIS HISR IR 259 26 72(1)
o ffo St &1 d@-wT wWieta B . o501

e

U o ¥ 3idbem SRRTEAT ST GPCH/2023/24-7 BT 17.02.2024 GRI
=i, TTA U I @ vy U W ®3 8 wel T Ul Ry v § T
THT: 25%?13:17.02_2024W@H%mwﬁm%@3ﬁﬁuw$rﬂaﬁwﬁ
o S | 3 R 37 oReRyy afteet a1 wo-varE far s e e
Eird
Y& IdI:-

ferree udw darlt I (9, Soie, 99, Tod, BUYH @ ) R 2002
w73 & siqvid dara & WUER @1 YA 6 TR SIE Ude G [T o e &
TR Siche{Ul & SR Ur] ] {5 Uerd T HUSR ol FIgHeR 9ene Siet far
2 Wit sfrafa ¥

5 HaH H e i TR GPCH/2023/24-7 R1®: 17.02.2024 G
Tfea, W dErd I $ asg [Rufd WY o9 89 sl T oT, oy uiew # i
G@T;ZST‘E:W:17.02.2024W@H%mwﬁuﬁmﬁﬁwmﬁ&maﬁ
e St | oret: 59 oo A Sfa Brdardl e F TR ST A S B s
FHRard] oy |
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38 @YUy e mg o AT TR B TR |
39 fysHd.- Il ¥ - § QuR 1 e srawusar § |

(@ T =)
12y E Sl T AT
£ 1 OW0 NT9Y &r
U'{g 2324 ferer—171000
: 5 RHATY—0177—2626670
2946 ~ er.sboh) O/b
Taie FEdl— 11 (Ye0N0) wa (WE) (15)(0) 109 /2021 WUs—1— fadfe  Rrr-09
gyfafefti— forer ) ol / amaeas srRiam! 8g oiva s
1 freres, demRy o AW (Rodo, HEFEE, RMdi—171009 B URT wHE |
(@) ¥ aftfa =R ool = enavas eNaE X @ g Fdy
TR R 2g UNE B |
2 37 G v v e ofter e B omer |t f2odo farma
f3rTet—a T ol Ufdd 8
3 fster demae aifde), e, far Been fBovo |
4 Tre o APE, fAard Wrs Ae, e e fBowo |
gSigT 5 g, o darad =R, fee @vs Ameiew, e fmer (Bowo) @
5T T & W UG @ o 2 b 98 39 efeem ufided oS
FRATE dNS GRWI SAR Up HE P WX TH R B OURT wRAl

gHftaa & |
b TR o é-)@f;;}»j?/b .
Ul e £\
1 s (e T ﬁ"ﬁ)” &
RSERE
fRoYo NI =T TNIET AT
dﬁia/@% f¥MTe—171009

QXHTH-—0177—2626670
7—26 o
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uf¥fRrp- 1
TTd 3ih&fu1 ladgl & O3 3t R -

T SiF&U UIdeT & AW OX TR BT T8 HRIGR] BT e T3 B Iu ORI @)
Tdqn R FE yeR AT -

BHS R IS Ffetay st feraoft

@) | 3fdgr Aidae Gt 04/13 ¥ 03/16

1 | W3 fyofa P& e T9000/- B IR fEAiE
13.01.2022 R(®S T61 I8 GEH1-47) B

T e IR

2 o 4 af=offa

3 R 5 oot A Sl Miadad & G gRed

4 W6 sifoffa

5 Ry 7 faoffa I P& Widde # g WRefud

6 & 8 fyuffa FAUI Sfpel Tade & . TR

7 9 foffa adaI- 3fdparmn uidde H [H: e

8 W10 3T

9 o 11 3ot

10 R 12 BLIG] YT TR 1l B SR ST PCH-

HA(3) 4/2011-11 f&7Tih 06.08,2017 & EP7d
foffa

1 K 3fofia

12 IRT 14 sff-roffa

13 ]I 15 foifa AT 3fSB&0 URiae § g WRafod

14 &R 16 o T {FHe0 Bfaded o gt refa
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o _we Sy o 4% TS *

o=ty R
(@) Td: WA T SHE:-
foctaad | s 2 AT & AN g 3= A
) 84 84 ) )
202122 | 5445983.01 | 5849809.67 | 11295792.68- 5146833.00 | 6148959.68
2022-23 | 6148959.68 | 5382878.00  11531837.68 J- 450627380 | 7025563.88
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2021-22 2980599.00 | 79096.00 3059695.0:9_.;:ﬁ-f" 881179.00 2178516.00.-
2022-23 | 2178516.00 | 118273.00 | 2296789.00,7f 2295897.00 892.00 .~
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2021-22 943300.00 | 1722907.00 | 2666207.00- 0 2666207.00,.*
202223 | 2666207.00 | 2538829.00 | 5205036.00,»| 1874397.00 | 3330639.00.F
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Bank Reconciliation Statement

Amount ()

Own Source, 5" FC, VKVNY, SBM, SDRF, VMISY, STVN, DCP and
Other Grants

Total Cash Book balance on 31.03.2023

R7025563.88/-

Detail of Bank A/c’s

(1) IHPSCB Dhalli a/c No. 4090103033

3292075.93/-

(2) HP Gramin Bank Dhalli a/c No. 89420100001959 F3794064.51/-

(3) Indusind Bank Shimla a/c No. 151772842566 T5074/-
Total R7091414.44/-
Difference between cash book and bank balances i§65850.56j_§'

14" Finance Commission
Total Cash Book balance on 31.03.2023 X892/-
Detail of Bank A/c’s

(1) HPSCB Dhalli a/c No. 40910105739 ?19652/: _
Difference between cash book and bank balances 18760/

15" Finance Commission

Total Cash Book balance on 31.03.2023

23330639.00

Detail of Bank A/e’s

(1) Axis Bank Sanjauli a/c no. 920010040873602

X3437327.00;

Difference between cash book and bank balances

X106688/-

Detail of Difference

Particulars Dvr,

Balance as per cash book 3330639.00

Interest was credited to the Axis Bank Sanjauli a/c no.
920010040873602 on Jan 1, 2022, and this transaction has
not been recorded in the cash book il 31.03.2023,

20030.00

Interest was credited to the Axis Bank Sanjauli a/c no.
920010040873602 on Oct 02, 2021 was Rs.19743, but only
Rs. 17297 was taken at online cash book on dt. 30.03.022 thus
Rs. 2446 less taken at Cash Book till 31.03.2023.

2446.00

Interest was credited to the Axis Bank Sanjauli a‘c no.
920010040873602 on July 1, 2022, and this transaction has
not been recorded in the cash book 111 31.03.2023.

20669.00

Tnterest was credited to the Axis Bank Sanjauli a/c no.
920010040873602 on Qct 02, 2022, and this transaction has
not been recorded in the cash book till 31.03 2023,

19652

St




| Interest was credited to the Axis Bank Sanjauli a/c no.
5 1920010040873602 on Jan 01,2023, and this transaction has 21314 -—

not been recorded in the cash book till 31.03.2023.
Intercst was credited to the Axis Bank Sanjauli a/c no.
6 | 920010040873602 on March 31, 2023, and this transaction 22577 1 -
has not been recorded in the cash book till 31.03.2023.
Balance as per bank passbooks (Detailasabove) | - l 3437327.0
Total %3437327.00 | X34373274
WIMP
Total Cash Book balance on 31.03.2023 Z0/-
Detail of Bank A/c’s
1. HP Gramin Bank Dhalli a/c No. 89420100008402 Z0/-
Difference between cash book and bank balances

-Nil-
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202122 | 13860.00 2151000 | 35370.00° | 12510.00 | 22860.06
2022-23 | 22860.00 2191500 | 44775.00° | 6345.00 38430,_9@?"#
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202122 | 805050.00 | 766438.00" | 1571488.00 | 651698.00 | 919790.00
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Dietail of Porchase rﬁ Construction We r'h matavial withoot deducting Royahity
Qty. Qty. . Royality
2 : - Dy ty. . .
Name of ) oy No. & Date| Vie. No. & Date N‘;‘me of c‘;f"t‘““‘“g .QD;T (Per | Due Royality
Supplier tem (cft) (cum) ator (in ) MT.)
14th FC
23/P/A828 G220 ‘
283/12.06.2022 |° 2 o Sand 360.00 10.19 1.60 16.30 (.00 978.00
6.1t | Sand 1406.00 3.96 1.6a0 6.34 60.00 380,00
Lokesh | 216/03.11.2021 | 34/29.11.202 Agpripate| 232.00 | 6.57 1.92 12.61 80.00 1008.00
Shandil
J Sand 180.00 5.00 1,60 8.15 60.00 489.00
ol himla i 021 2 1
Beclia, Shimla| 218/07.11.2021 '“_5/03'12 ''''' Agarigate] 186G.00 | 5.00 i52 9.7% 30.00 782.00
Sand 990.00 2.55 160 4,08 60,00 24500
225/05.12.2021 | 42/04.01.2022
Aggrigate| 19000 | 538 1.92 10.32 80.00 826.00
General Fund
: Sand | 54000 | 1529 160 24435 1 8000 | 1as7.00
248/05.03.2022 1 224/25.03.2022
Agegrigate| 540.00 15.28 1.92 2934 80.00 234700
Lokesh
Shandil Sand | 250.00 | 7.08 160 1132 | 6000 | 679.00
. z 230/08.03.2022 F 223/25.03.2022
Beolia, Shimia
Agerigate| 250.00 7.08 192 13.58 80.00 1087.00
343/23.12.2022 | 225/27.02.2023 | Aggrigats] 500.00 1415 1.92 27.17 80.00 2173.00
Sand 60.00 1.70 1.60 2.72 60.00 163.00
377/24.02,2023 { 226/27.02.2023 -
Aggrigate] 120,00 3.40 1.92 6.52 80.00 522.00 .
Total T 13,146,060
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Details of purchased goods/material which have not been entered in the stock register

Sr. Vr. No. & Name of Description of
No. Dated Name of fund Firm/Supplier items Amount
.. Track suit with
1 |240/27.03.2023 General Crystal Hub Sanjauli sublimation 25000
g |PRPZLOSIL gppe | MisKdshnaSteel | been 20000
(423 T"abrication
3 05.03.20 Krish
3 23/P/46 15th FC Ms l.s mfl Steel 12 Nos Dustbeen 20000
23 Fabrication
) i i A i an e <r 1o Ceer Interiock Grav | _,_ .
4 ( 87/25.03.2025 i4dih FC Ved Concrete Worksg - 31743
40mm
5 | 65/21.032023 | 14thFC | Ved Concrete Works | mierlock Gray 62091
40mm
Total % 178,834.06¢
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-
Detait of Purchase of Matcrial without inviting quotations/tenders
Sr. Vr. No. & Name of Name of Description of
. . . Amount
No. Dated fund Firm/Supplier items
e fm Loading charges of
H 22/P/27f05'03'2 14th FC Sh. Rat Kumar Sand, Aggregate and 28080
022 . EE
Cement
Trasportaion of
2 [223/25.03.2022 General Sh. Sohan Thakur |garbage Bhattakuffer 11000
to Bharyaal

4 | 5928032023 | 14mTC furishna Stect Sheet door 11220

Fabrication

Collection
h L

5 | 23/10.03.2023 | General Navehetna Transportation and 18000

Transports . .

: Disposal of Gaibage
Total

% 68,300.00.."
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